

CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING - YOUTH COMMISSION INTERVIEWS PART 2

AGENDA

4:00 PM - Tuesday, May 30, 2023 via Videoconference and In Person

Please Note: The City Council will meet in person as well as via Telephone/Video Conference

Telephone:1-669-444-9171 / Webinar ID: 879 4480 9495

https://losaltosca-gov.zoom.us/j/87944809495?pwd=ODk4UUxtSzJISTVkNnpTajk1RXBRUT09

Passcode: 051452

TO PARTICIPATE IN-PERSON: Members of the public may also participate in person by being present at the Los Altos Community Center located at 97 Hillview Ave, Los Altos, CA 94022 at the Manzanita Conference room.

TO PARTICIPATE VIA VIDEO: Follow the link above. Members of the public will need to have a working microphone on their device and must have the latest version of ZOOM installed (available at https://zoom.us/download). To request to speak, please use the "Raise hand" feature located at the bottom of the screen.

TO PARTICPATE VIA TELEPHONE: Members of the public may also participate via telephone by calling the number listed above. To request to speak, press *9 on your telephone.

TO SUBMIT WRITTEN COMMENTS: Prior to the meeting, comments on matters listed on the agenda may be emailed to PublicComment@losaltosca.gov. Emails sent to this email address are sent to/received immediately by the City Council. Please include a subject line in the following format:

PUBLIC COMMENT AGENDA ITEM ## - MEETING DATE SPECIAL MEETING

Correspondence submitted in hard copy/paper must be received by 2:00 PM on the day of the meeting to ensure distribution prior to the meeting. Correspondence received prior to the meeting will be included in the public record.

Public testimony will be taken at the direction of the Mayor, and members of the public may only comment during times allotted for public comments.

AGENDA

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

CONFIRM QUORUM

DISCUSSION ITEM(S)

1. **Youth Commission Candidates** – Review applications, interview candidates and formulate recommendations for appointments to the Los Altos Youth Commission

ADJOURNMENT

SPECIAL NOTICES TO THE PUBLIC

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Altos will make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. If you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk 72 hours prior to the meeting at (650) 947-2610.

Agendas Staff Reports and some associated documents for City Council items may be viewed on the Internet at http://www.losaltosca.gov/citycouncil/online/index.html. Council Meetings are televised live and rebroadcast on Cable Channel 26.